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APPENDIX
C—
continued.

SCHEDULE
of
Contracts

current
on

the
1st

April,
1912,

and
Contracts

entered
into
by
the

Public
Works

Department
during
the
Year

ended

31st
March, 1913—continued.

Date
of Contract,

Name
of
Contract.

Contractor's
Name
and
Address.

Date
for Completion.
Date
of Completion.

Amount of Contract.
Amount
of

Extras
and

Reductions
to
be
added
to
or

deducted
from

Amount
of
Contract.

Sept.
1,

1910
April
20,

1911
June
15,
.,

Nov.
4,

„

„
14,
„

PUBLIC
BUILDINGS—

continued.

Canterbury.
Departmental

Buildings,
Christehurch....Jamieson,
J.

and
W.

(Limited),
Christchurch

Waimate
Post-office

Clock
and
Chimes

....
Littlejohn
W.,
and
Sons,
Wellington

Sydenham
Post-office......■.
[

Taylor,
Joseph,

Linwood

Lyttelton
Post-office,
Raising

Clock-tower,
and

Alterations
j

Calvert
Charles,
Sydenham

Mount
Cook
New
Hermitage,
Supply

and
Delivery
of
!

Jackson,
John,

and
Co.

(Limited),
Timaru

Doors
and
Windows

Waiau,
Lineman's

Cottage........Anderson,
George,

Waiau

j

May
1,
1912

Open
April
15,
1912

Jan.
4,

„

Sept.
14,
„

Mar.
21,
„

Aug.
16,
1912

„
31,
„

j

April
27,
„

I

May
18,
1912

£

s.
d.

53,564
0

0
1

545
0

0

4.450
0

0
I

584
10
0

374
7

6

420
0

0

Extras,
£218
6s.
lid.

£142
2s.
6d.

Extras,
£66

12s.
6d.;

deductions,
£7
5s.

Dec.
21,
„

Jan.
6,

1912
Feb.
17,
„

Mar.
7,

„

„
16,
„

„
16,
„

Clock
for
Timaru

Post-office........Littlejohn,
W.,
and
Son,
Wellington

Addington
Post-office

Clock-tower......Taylor,
Joseph,

Linwood

Sumner
Post-office,

Alterations
and
Additions....Dibnah
and
Gant,

Woolston

Pleasant
Point
Post-office...... ..Miller
Bros.,
Timaru

Sumner
Deaf-mutes

Institution,
Additions
and
Alterations'Calvert,
Charles,
Sydenham

Christchurch
Police-station,
Lockup
and
Store..

..White,
George,

Linwood

Ashburton
Police-station,

Offices
and
Quarters....|Vesty,
H.
A.,
Ashburton

Temuka
Police-station...... ..McKinnon,

James,
Temuka

Addington
Post-office

Clock.. .... ..Littlejohn
and
Son,
Wellington

Mount
Cook
Hermitage,
New
Hostel,
Stamped
Steel
Ceilings
Bruce,
A.
S.,
Christchureh

Methven
Courthouse

........Aitken,
K.,
and
Co.,

Methven

Timaru
Gaoler's

Quarters,
Additions

.... ..Donald,
J.,

Timaru

Islington
Police-station ...... ..Blogg,
F.,
Christchurch

June
6,

„

„
17,
„

April
29,

„

July
12,
„

Jan.
16,
1913

May
25,

1912
April
27,
„

Aug.
18,
„

Feb.
23,

1913
Nov.
30,

1912
Sept.
28,
„

Aug.
4,

„

Feb.
12,

1913
June
28,

1912
6,

„

Nov.
9,

„

May
14,

„

Aug.
10,

„

Feb.
2,

1913

!

Nov.
9,
1912

i

Oct.
14,
„

j

Mar.
12,
1913

650
0

0

309
10
0

412
0

0

1,153
15
0

3,445
5

0

269
0

0
i

434
19
0
:

796
0

0

325
0

0

560
0

0

650
0
10

402
15
0

576
1

8

Extras,
£6
6s.
6d.

£55
5s.
6d.

£41
17s.

£8
8s.

£7
10s.;

deductions,
£8

5s.
6d.

£171
8s.
3d.

Extras,
£24
2s.
8d.

£65
5s.
2d.

„
£105

18s.
7d.
:

deductions,
£15

13s.
7d.

April
18,
,.

„
23,

,.

May
10,
„

„"
22,
„

„
27,

,.

Oct.
12,
„

Dec.
23,

.,

Jan.
3,

1913
3,

„

Feb.
2,

,.

„
20,
„

Mar.
3,

„
Christchurch

Departmental
Buildings,
Electric
Wiring..Turnbull
and

Jones,
Wellington.. ..jPolice

Sergeant's
Residence,

Ashburton....Pearce,
F.,
Ashburton ....Mount

Cook
Hostel,

Plumbing
and

Gasfitting.. ..Jones,
C,
Christchurch

Christchurch
Departmental
Buildings,

Fire-alarms. .Stringer
and
Bridge,

Christchurch

Mount
Cook
Hostel,

Painting
and

Glazing....Donn,
W.,
Timaru

Fairlie
Post-office,

Additions,
&c.

.... ..Foden,
T.,
and
Sons,

Fairlie

„
28,
„

May
3,

„
31,

„

May
31,

1913

1,041
16
0

776
0

0

600
0

0

295
16
8

308
2

8

430
14
4

April
14,
1910

„
18,
1911

Otago
and

Southland.
Departmental
Buildings,
Invercargill......

<

Shields
and
Andrews,

Invercargill

Kaitangata
Post-office........Watson,
Rhodes,
and
Son.,

Dunedin

Balclutha
Post-office...... ..Hunter,
P.,
Balelutha

Seacliff
Mental
Hospital,
Water-supply.. ..Burt,
A.
and
T.

(Limited),
Dunedin

St.
Helens
Hospital,

Dunedin,
Isolation
Ward..White,
J.
E.,

Dunedin

Balfour
Post-office.... ......Latham,
T.,
Gore

April
14,
1911

Oct.
18,
„

Nov.
4,

,,

i

July
19,
1912

June
19,
„

May
19,

„
Jan.
31,

1912
July
15,

„

„
19,
„

I

Sept.
30,
„

Nov.
16,
„

12,380
0

0

2,159
14
1

2,397
0

0

5,215
0

0
I

597
10
0

699
15
0

Extras,
£1,050;
deductions,
£158.

£199
19s.

9d.;
deductions,

£28
2s.
4d.

£95
2s.

£22
10s.

6d.
;

deductions.£23
10s.

4,

„

Jan.
19,
1912

Feb.
19,.. „

19,

„
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