APPENDIX C-continued.

SCHEDULE of CONTRACTS CURRENT on the 1st April, 1912, and CONTRACTS ENTERED INTO by the Public Works Department during the Year ended

		- ~	-		_	17E
Amount of Extras and Reductions to be added to or deducted from Amount of Contract.	Extras, £218 6s. 11d. ", £142 2s. 6d. Extras, £66 12s. 6d.; deductions,	Extras, £6 6s. 6d. ". £55 5s. 6d. ". £41 17s. ". £7 10s.; deductions, £8	Bxtras, £24 2s. 8d. Extras, £24 2s. 8d. # £105 5s. 2d. # £105 13s. 7d.: deductions,		Extras, £1,050; deductions, £158. ,,, £199 19s. 9d.; deductions, £28 2s. 4 d.	,, £95 2s. ,, £22 10s. 6d.; deductions,
Amount of Contract.	£ s. d. 53,564 0 0 4,550 0 4,550 0 584 10 0 374 7 6	650 0 0 309 10 0 412 0 0 1,153 15 0 269 0 0 434 19 0 0	796 0 0 325 0 0 560 0 0 650 0 10 402 15 0 576 1 8	1,041 16 0 776 0 0 600 0 0 295 16 8 308 2 8 430 14 4	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	2,397 0 0 5,215 0 0 597 10 0
Date of Completion.	Aug. 16, 1912 ", 31,", April 27, ", May 18, 1912	June 28, 1912 ", 6, ", Nov. 9, ", May 14, ", Aug. 10, ",	Feb. 2, 1913 Nov. 9, 1912 Oct. 14, ", Mar. 12, 1913	::::::	Jan. 31, 1912 July 15, ",	" 19, " Sept. 30, " Nov. 16, "
Date for Completion.	May 1, 1912 April 16, 1912 Jan. 4, " Sept. 14, " Mar. 21, "	June 6, ", 17, ", 17, ", 19, 12, ", 19, 12, ", 19, 13, 16, 19, 18, 19, 16, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19	Aug. 18, " Feb. 23, 1913 Nov. 30, 1912 Sept. 28, " Aug. 4, " Feb. 12, 1913	May 3, ", " 31, ", May 1, 1913 ", 12, ",	April 14, 1911 Oct. 18, ",	Nov. 4, ", July 19, 1912 June 19, ", May 19, ",
Contractor's Name and Address.	PUBLIC BULLDINGS—continued. Jamieson, J. and W. (Limited), Christchurch Littlejohn W., and Sons, Wellington Taylor, Joseph, Limwood Calvert Charles, Sydenham Jackson, John, and Co. (Limited), Timaru Anderson, George, Waiau	Littlejohn, W., and Son, Wellington Taylor, Joseph, Linwood Dibnah and Gant, Woolston Miller Bros., Timaru Calvert, Charles, Sydenham White, George, Linwood Vesty, H. A., Ashburton	McKinnon, James, Temuka Littlejohn and Son, Wellington Bruce, A. S., Christchurch Aitken, K., and Co., Methven Donald, J., Timaru Blogg, F., Christchurch	Turnbull and Jones, Wellington Pearce, F., Ashburton Jones, C., Christchurch Stringer and Bridge, Christchurch Donn, W., Timaru Foden, T., and Sons, Fairlie	Shields and Andrews, Invercargill Watson, Rhodes, and Son., Dunedin	Hunter, P., Balclutha Burt, A. and T. (Limited), Dunedin White, J. E., Dunedin Latham, T., Gore
Name of Contract.	Departmental Buildings, Christohurch Waimate Post-office Clock and Chimes Sydenham Post-office, Raising Clock-tower, and Alterations Mount Cook New Hernitage, Supply and Alterations Doors and Windows Waiau, Lineman's Cottage	Clock for Timaru Post-office Addington Post-office Clock-tower Summer Post-office, Alterations and Additions Pleasant Point Post-office Summer Deaf-mutes Institution, Additions and Alterations Christchurch Police-station, Lockup and Store Ashburton Police-station, Offices and Quarters	Temuka Police-station Addington Post-office Clock Mount Cook Hermitage, New Hostel, Stamped Steel Ceilings Methyen Courthouse Timaru Gaoler's Quarters, Additions Islington Police-station	Christchurch Departmental Buildings, Electric Wiring Police Sergeant's Residence, Ashburton Mount Cook Hostel, Plumbing and Gasfitting Christchurch Departmental Buildings, Fire-alarms Mount Cook Hostel, Painting and Glazing Fairlie Post-office, Additions, &c.	Orago and Southland. Departmental Buildings, Invercargill Kaitangata Post-office	Balclutha Post-office Seacliff Mental Hospital, Water-supply St. Helens Hospital, Dunedin, Isolation Ward Balfour Post-office
Date of Contract,	Sept. 1, 1910 April 20, 1911 June 15, Nov. 4, 14, Dec. 21,	Jan. 6, 1912 Feb. 17, " " 19, " Mar. 7, " " 16, " " 16, "	April 18, 23, May 10, 22, 7, 27, Oct. 12,	Dec. 23, ", Jan. 3, 1913 "," 3, ", Feb. 2, ", ", 20, ", Mar. 3, ",	April 14, 1910 ", 18, 1911	Jan. 19, 1912 Feb. 19,